

Engineering Cell DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY



(Formerly Delhi College of Engineering) Shahbad Daulatpur, Main Bawana Road, Delhi-42

File No: DTU/Engg.Cell/003684/2022-23/Civil

Dated: 24.03.2023

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

The Chief Project Officer, Engineering Cell, DTU invites, on behalf of Delhi Technological University, sealed percentage rate quotations from Civil Contractor of similar type of work up to 10.00 AM on 27.03.2023 for the following works, which shall be opened at 10:30 AM on the same day. Schedule of work along with terms and conditions can be obtained from office of the Chief Project Officer/DTU or DTU website on all working days by submitting an application along with a copy of G.S.T. No. or PAN Card up to 10:00 AM on 27.03.2023.

S.No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Time Allowed	Last date of Receipt	
1.	Exterior finishing on outer wall of Science Block Department at DTU main Campus, Bawana Road. (Materials supplied by department free of cost).	4,87,014/-	5 days	27.03.2023	

TERMS & CONDITIONS:-

- 1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications/manufacturer's specification.
- 2. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all the fuel taxes and duties & nothing extra shall be paid.
- 3. The quotations which are issued from the office of CPO shall only be accepted, quotations in other forms shall be summarily rejected without assigning any reasons.
- 4. No T&P shall be issued to the firm by the department.

Enclosure: Schedule of work.

Chief Project Officer DTU Campus, Bawana Road

Delhi

Copy to:-

1. Registrar, DTU

- 2. Sr. Account Officer, DTU
- 3. A.E.(Civil)/J.E. (Civil)
- 4. DTU website
- 5. Notice Board

(Er. Mohit Tyagi) Assistant Engineer, Civil

Schedule of Work

0/2

Name of work:- Exterior finishing work on outer wall of Science Block Department at DTU main campus, Bawana Road. (Painting materials shall be supplied by department free of cost)

S.No.	Code	Description of item	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1.	14.72	Providing and fixing double scaffolding system (cup lock type) on the exterior side, up to seven story height made with 40 mm dia M.S. tube 1.5 m centre to centre, horizontal & vertical tubes joining with cup & lock system with M.S. tubes, M.S. tube challies, M.S. clamps and M.S. staircase system in the scaffolding for working platform etc. and maintaining it in a serviceable condition for the required duration as approved and removing it there after. The Code Description Unit Rate scaffolding system shall be stiffened with bracings, runners, connection with the building etc wherever required for inspection of work at required locations with essential safety features for the workmen etc. complete as per directions and approval of Engineer in-charge. The elevational area of the scaffolding shall be measured for payment purpose. The payment will be made once irrespective of duration of scaffolding.Note: - This item to be used for maintenance work judicially, necessary deduction for scaffolding in the existing item to be done.	600.00	Sqmtr	160.15	₹ 96,090
					Total	₹ 96,090
			Add cost index 34.95%		₹ 33,583	
					Total	₹ 1,29,67
			Less 9.5	0% as p	er circular	-₹ 12,319
ISR It	0000				Total (A)	₹ 1,17,35
ISK III	l lis	Finishing walls with Assalis County and it is a				
2.		Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade: New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm) (Painting materials shall be supplied by department free of cost)	6100.00	Sqmtr	60.60	₹3,69,660
					Total (B)	₹ 3,69,660
					tal (A+B)	₹ 4,87,014

(Civil)

A.E. (Civil)

CPO/DTU